from which the amounts already paid from time to time under orders of the 
High Court were to be adjusted. 
In our view, the impugned judgment needs to be upheld with a slight 
modification on the issue of compensation.  The compensation payable in 
lieu of reinstatement and back wages shall be increased to Rupees Fifteen 
lakhs (Rs. 15,00,000/-).

We partly allow the appeal and modify the impugned judgment as 
under:-

The compensation payable in lieu of reinstatement and back wages 
shall be Rupees Fifteen lakhs. The amount, if any, already paid under the 
directions of the High Court shall be liable to be set off therefrom.